SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14908/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2022 in FA No. 678/2021 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SRINIVAS RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NAGESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv. C.Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Bikram Singh, Adv. Mr. Sharan Tadahal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks as prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR